
.RESOLUTION 2008- 173 

WHEREAS the ;3heriff Donation Fund has received donations for the DA.llli 

program and ear:q.ed bank interest, in excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the lOth day of 

_N_o_ve_in_b_er ___ ,, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
12215521-361101 
12215521-366920 
12216521-361101 

APPROPRIATION 
12215521-549211 
12216521-552212 

Interest-Bank 
DARE Donations 
Interest-Bank 

DARE-Other .CUffellt C}1gs 
Vests' 

ADOPTED this lOth day of November 

$ 117 
$1,100 
$ 22 
$1,239 

$1,217 
$ 22 
$1,239 

'2008. 

ATTEST:.· ~~ 
CHAIR 


